Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWell Fargo Foothill, Inc., as agent 1	FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation	11/05/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	El Dorado Chemical Company	
Street Address:	16 South Pennsylvania Avenue	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73107	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1427064	EL DORADO
Registration Number:	0833891	E-2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.kaplan@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Marisa Kaplan Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marisa Kaplan (025983.0035)

Signature: /kc for mk/

TRADEMARK 900091406 REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0902

025983.0035

Date:	11/07/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release for El Dorado C	Chemical Company#page2.tif Chemical Company#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0903

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 13, 2001 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2644, Frame 0679 and the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 13, 2001, as amended, EL DORADO CHEMICAL COMPANY, an Oklahoma Corporation ("Releasee") granted to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., (formerly known as FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION) ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all tradenames, trademark licenses and other trademarks of Releasee, and all products and proceeds thereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks and reassignment to Releasee of all the right, title and interest of Releasor in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and all other right, title and interest in the Trademarks, which may have been conveyed to Releasor by Releasee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or Loan and Security Agreement referenced above, and reassigns to Releasee all of the right title and interest of Releasor in the Trademarks, including without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

10356420.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0904

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of October 5, 2007.

November WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

Its:

William M. Plough Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\bigcap r
STATE OF SCOTLA
COUNTY OF <u>Ful ton</u> ss.:
On this 5 day of Optober 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared (1) illiam M. Flows, personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the
individual acted, executed the instrument.



10356420.3

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
El Dorado (& Design)	1427064	February 3, 1987
E-2	833891	August 22, 1967

10356420.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003656 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 11/07/2007